

**Misc. Case (Commercial) – 01/2025**  
**[CNR No : WBBD17-000002-2025]**  
**J.O Code : WB01311**

Order No. – 02  
Dated : 05/02/2025

This day is fixed for SR/AD & appearance.

Petitioner files hazira and also files postal receipts and postal track report.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee and Mr. Sayantan Mukherjee, Ld. Advocates enters appearance on behalf of the OP by filing vakalatnama.

The OP seeks time to file objection.

Prayer is allowed.

**Fix 05/03/2025 for filing objection and further order.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol