

**Misc. Case (Commercial) – 01/2025**  
**[CNR No : WBBD17-000002-2025 ]**  
**J.O Code : WB01311**

Order No. –03

Dated : 05/03/2025

This day is fixed for filing objection and further order.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

The Ld. Advocate representing the OP seeks further time to file objection on the ground that the entire documents could not be collected as a number of Misc. Appeals in connection with the present case are pending before this Court.

Prayer has not been opposed.

The OP shall file objection within two weeks from date.

Reply, if any, within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be fixed for **hearing** on **07/04/2025**.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
At Asansol