

Misc. Case (Commercial) – 01/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000002-2025
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 04
Dated - 07/04/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

None appears on behalf of the opposite party.

The local Bar Association has taken a resolution requesting the court not to pass any adverse order in the absence of the parties in view of Ram Navami.

In view of such the matter stands adjourned to 21/04/2025.

Todate (21/04/2025) for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol