

Misc. Case (Commercial) – 01/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000002-2025
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 05
Dated - 21/04/2025

Today stands fixed for hearing.

The Ld. Advocate for the opposite party seeks one last opportunity for filing written objection.

Prayer is not objected to.

The opposite party shall file written objection within three weeks from date.

Fix **22/05/2025** for **further consideration of the Misc. Case.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol