

Misc. Case (Commercial) – 01/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000002-2025
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 06

Dated - 22/05/2025

Today stands fixed for further consideration of the Misc. Case.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are present.

The Ld. Advocate for the opposite party submitted that as on the last occasion the petitioner has expressed the intention to withdraw the instant application, so he has not filed any objection. Today the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submitted that his client will proceed with the instant Misc. Case.

Accordingly, the opposite party is directed to file written objection as last chance within three weeks from date.

It is made clear that no further time will be allowed if the written objection is not filed within the stipulated period of time.

The opposite party shall serve copy of the same to the petitioner.

Fix **27/06/2025** for **further consideration of the Misc. Case.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol