

**Misc. Case (Commercial) – 01/2025**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000002-2025**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 07  
Dated - 27/06/2025

Today stands fixed for further consideration of the Misc. Case.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

None appears on behalf of the opposite party at the time of call.

The Misc. Case was filed on 17/01/2025. The opposite party entered appearance on 05/02/2025 and on three occasions sought for time to file written objection.

In the last order dated 22/05/2025, it was recorded that the opposite party shall file written objection within three weeks as last chance. It was also made clear in the said order that no further time will be allowed if the written objection is not filed within the said period of three weeks. The opposite party did not file any objection as on date. Since the opposite party did not file any objection even inspite being given a last opportunity, they will not be allowed any further opportunity to file written objection.

The local Bar Association has requested the court not to pass any adverse order in the absence of any steps by either of the parties in view of Rath Yatra.

Accordingly, the hearing of the matter stands adjourned to 21/07/2025.

Todate **(21/07/2025)** for **hearing**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol